RECU	United States Patent and Trademark Of
61915 ,	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date Suzy X. Zeng Image: Conveying party(ies)/Execution Date Image: Conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Image: Conveying party(ies) Image: Conveying party(ies) <	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/225,381	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
5 Name and address to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	I numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Ge 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Grace Law O'Brien FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60600 Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 Email Address: glaw@fitcheven.com	Enclosed Description Enclosed Description Enclosed Description Enclosed Description

. .

PATENT REEL: 016676 FRAME: 0101

Attorney Docket 1410-83882

ASSIGNMENT

I, Suzy X. Zeng of Northfield, Illinois for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

PEELABLE HANDHELD FOOD CONTAINER

application number 29/225,381 filed March 16, 2005; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016676 FRAME: 0102

Attorney Docket 1410-83882

May 19, 2005

Suzy X. Zeng

State of Jeunaus)	
County of_	look)	SS

Interesting that before me in the County of _______, in the State of _______, personally appeared Suzy X. Zeng, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2-mc Jonal I enau Notary Public

<u>5-19-05</u> Date

My Commission Expires: <u>4-15-05</u>

OFFICIAL SEAL F MCDONALD TTA -STATE OF ILLINOIS ES:04/15/06



** TOTAL PAGE,06 **

PATENT REEL: 016676 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 06/09/2005